

## **NEWS RELEASE**



Corporate Headquarters: 999 W. Big Beaver | Troy, Michigan (USA) 48084-4782 | 248.362.4444 | kellyservices.com

## Kelly Educational Staffing Recognizes Joni Setzer as 2004-2005 Substitute Teacher of the Year

- Kelly substitute teacher at Rock Hill School District Three in South Carolina recognized for outstanding performance and exemplary service -

**TROY, Mich. (July 11, 2005)** – Kelly Educational Staffing, a service line of staffing leader Kelly Services, today named Joni Setzer 'Substitute Teacher of the Year' during an award ceremony. Setzer was recognized for her outstanding performance and exemplary service as a substitute teacher in the Rock Hill School District Three during the 2004–2005 school year.

As Substitute Teacher of the Year, Joni received a certificate of recognition along with \$500 worth of award points redeemable for merchandise and/or gift certificates. "We are honored to recognize Joni for her exceptional service and commitment to the educational process," said Teresa Carroll, vice president for Kelly Educational Staffing. "Joni exemplifies the dedication, professionalism and commitment of our substitute teachers."

"We are delighted that Joni has won this award. Good substitutes are crucial to our maintaining consistency in the classroom on a daily basis," said Beckye Partlow, HR Director, Rock Hill School District Three. "Folks like Joni who are available and willing to give up their time to assist in the classroom are invaluable to us. Congratulations again to Joni!"

Joni Setzer has been a Kelly Educational Staffing substitute teacher since 2004. Setzer majored in Education and is a graduate of Western Carolina University. After volunteering as a teacher's aide, Setzer was motivated to complete her education in order to pursue her life's dream of working in a classroom setting.

The Kelly Educational Staffing Substitute Teacher of the Year award recognizes Kelly substitute teachers nationally for their outstanding performance and service in the classroom throughout the school year. The award is based on performance feedback from permanent teachers and school administrators that Kelly substitute teachers receive on a regular basis. In addition, each semester Kelly Educational Staffing managers have the opportunity to nominate one substitute teacher for the Substitute Teacher of the Semester award.

For more information on the Kelly Educational Staffing program, a backgrounder is available at <a href="http://www.kellyeducationalstaffing.com/backgrounder">http://www.kellyeducationalstaffing.com/backgrounder</a>.

## **About Kelly Services**

Kelly Services, Inc. (NASDAQ: KELYA, KELYB) is a Fortune 500 company headquartered in Troy, Mich., offering staffing solutions that include temporary staffing services, staff leasing, outsourcing, vendor on-site and full-time placement. Kelly owns and operates 2,600 offices in 27 countries. Kelly provides employment for nearly 700,000 employees annually, with skills including office services, accounting, engineering, information technology, law, science, marketing, light industrial, education, health care and home care. Revenue in 2004 was \$4.98 billion. Visit www.kellyservices.com.

## **MEDIA CONTACT:**

Denise Ridenour Kelly Services 248-244-4422